

J Brandt Enterprises

PO Box 417

Arborg, MB. R0C 0A0

Phone: (204)-364-2775 | Fax: (204)-364-2788

www.jbrandtent.com | service@jbrandtent.com

Sales, Service and Repairs for all Medium/Heavy Duty Trucks

Invoice # **1345**

Original Est # 1384

GST #833640238 RT0001

Invoice**1995 Trail King - Low Bed****Balance Due: \$4,589.65**

Work Complete: 07-08-2026

Service Advisor: Dan Martens

Customer ID: 43

Printed Date: 07-08-2026

VIN: 1TKB04827 5M058519
Odometer: In 2License Plate: TA 4847 MB
Color: BLACK

Type Description

Qty/Hr

Sale/Rate

Total

Safety Inspection 3 Axle, Wheels Off**\$943.63**

Note Emailed July 8 2026

Labor	MB Safety Inspection, 3 axle vehicle	3.50 hr		\$450.00
	Perform safety inspection as per CCMTA Guidelines #11 and provide written report.			

Labor	Remove Wheels for Safety Inspection	2.50 hr	\$130.00	\$325.00
	Remove All Wheels, Inspect Components, Measure Brake Linings + Drum/Rotors. Clean Rims.			

Note Wheels have been removed. Retorque required between 75-125 Kilometers.

Part	RH cap nut bud wheels	1.00	\$3.57	\$3.57
Part	Light Amber LED Oval 6in	1.00	\$45.85	\$45.85
Part	Axle Gasket Trailer	6.00	\$3.59	\$21.54
Part	Freight	1.00	\$45.00	\$45.00

Parts: \$115.96 Labor: \$775.00 Tax: \$52.67 Total: \$943.63

Cams, Bearings, and Wheels**\$3,510.76**

Labor	Replace all Cams & Bushings.	5.10 hr	\$130.00	\$663.00
	Had to grind #1 & #2 RH & LH Spyder to accomodate a bigger bushing (spyder worn)			
Part	S-Cam Support Bracket	6.00	\$15.67	\$94.02
Part	S-Cam Seal 1-5/8in	10.00	\$2.99	\$29.90
Part	S-Cam Seal	6.00	\$2.24	\$13.44
Part	S-Cam Seal	4.00	\$3.69	\$14.76
Part	S-Cam Seal	4.00	\$3.13	\$12.52
Part	S-Cam Bushing	2.00	\$5.04	\$10.08
Part	S-Cam Bushing Bronze	4.00	\$12.33	\$49.32
Part	S-Cam Snap Ring	3.00	\$1.02	\$3.06
Part	S-Cam Snap Ring	2.00	\$1.90	\$3.80
Part	Camshaft 28 spline RH	2.00	\$152.80	\$305.60
Part	Camshaft 28 spline LH	2.00	\$152.80	\$305.60
Part	S-Cam 10spl. LH axle 3	1.00	\$85.79	\$85.79
Part	S-Cam 10spl. RH axle 3	1.00	\$85.79	\$85.79
Labor	Replace Bearings	2.50 hr	\$130.00	\$325.00
Part	Timken 414 Bearing Set	4.00	\$81.99	\$327.96
Part	Timken 413 Bearing Set	4.00	\$59.99	\$239.96
Part	Wheel Seal Trailer	6.00	\$58.23	\$349.38
Part	Clevis Pin 1/4in	1.00	\$3.13	\$3.13
Labor	Replaced #3 LH Brake Drum	0.75 hr	\$130.00	\$97.50
Part	Brake Drum Rear	1.00	\$115.00	\$115.00

Parts: \$2,049.11 Labor: \$1,085.50 Tax: \$376.15 Total: \$3,510.76

Order	Invoice #	J Brand Enterprises	\$135.26
Misc	Shop Supplies	PO Box 417	\$120.77

Total: \$135.26 Tax: \$14.49

Tax Breakdown

GST	\$207.32
PST	\$235.99

07-08-2026	Printed Date	Color Black	License Plate: TA 4847 MD	Customer ID	Service Advisor	Dan Mathews	07-08-2026
07-08-2026	Printed Date	Color Black	License Plate: TA 4847 MD	Customer ID	Service Advisor	Dan Mathews	07-08-2026

Part	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Part Description
Part	1.00	\$120.77	\$120.77	Shop Supplies
Part	1.00	\$14.49	\$14.49	Tax
Part	1.00	\$207.32	\$207.32	GST
Part	1.00	\$235.99	\$235.99	PST
Part	1.00	\$1,860.50	\$1,860.50	Labor
Part	1.00	\$2,165.07	\$2,165.07	Parts
Part	1.00	\$120.77	\$120.77	Shop Supplies
Part	1.00	\$443.31	\$443.31	Taxes
Part	1.00	\$4,589.65	\$4,589.65	Order Total

Thank you for your business.

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary material and hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the car or truck herein described on street, highways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or inspection. Warranty on parts is set by the parts manufacturer and/or vendor.

Labor	\$1,860.50
Parts	\$2,165.07
Shop Supplies	\$120.77
Subtotal	\$4,146.34
Taxes	\$443.31
Order Total:	\$4,589.65